>

e ’
DocuSign Envelope ID: §78133ED-8497-49F8-AF50-6D9B03349515

; Contract Number
: 19-370 A-2
SAN BERNARDINQ

_ COUNTY SAP Number

4400011665
Department of Aging and
Adult Services
Department Contract Representative  Patty Steven
Telephone Number 909.388.0212
Contractor Bonnie Baker Senior Citizens Club,
Inc.
Contractor Representative Dianne Muniz
Telephone Number 760.665.2667
Contract Term July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022
Original Contract Amount $ 643,470 -
Amendment Amount $ 230,000
Total Contract Amount $ 873,470
Cost Center 5292001036

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 2

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 19-370, effective May 4, 2021, as follows:

V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Paragraph A is amended to read as follows:

A. The maximum amount payable under this Contract shall not exceed $873,470, of which $873,470
may be federally funded, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all
Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per
diem.

Xl CONCLUSION

Paragraphs C and D are amended to read as follows:

C. This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall
be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same

Standard Contract Page 1 of 3



-

y—
DocuSign Envelope ID: 578133ED-8497-49F8-AF50-6D9B03349515

Contract. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract
(whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the
party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to
promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Contract upon request.

D. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino has caused
this Contract to be subscribed to by the Clerk thereof, and Contractor has caused this Contract to
be subscribed in its behalf by its duly authorized officers, the day, month, and year written.

Attachment A - Scope of Work

Iv.

Program Outcomes:
Section IV. Program Outcomes is amended to read as follows:

Total Number of Meals to be served: 26,695

A minimum of 95% of the total number of meals is to be provided to receive 100% of available funding.
The Director of DAAS must approve requests to serve less than 95% of the total number of meals to be
provided. All such requests must be in writing.

Program: C-1 (Congregate Meals) Program C-2 (Home-Delivered Meals)
# of Days of Service: 247 # of Days of Service: 247

Number of Meals: 14,483 Number of Meals: 12,212

Sites to be Served: Areas to be Served:

Bonnie Baker Senior Citizens Club Big River

Needles Senior Center Needies

Page 2 of 3



-

"DocuSign Envelope ID: 578133ED-8497-49F8-AF50-6D9B03349515

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 19-370 remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

> %

Curt Hagman, Chairman, Boagg/f Supervisors >

\ r\Lsors
: ajdino

Bonnie Baker Senior Citizens Club, Inc.

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, efc.)
DocuSigned by:

\__ pac1dwthasizad signature - sign in blue ink)

Name Dianne Muniz

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title President

(Print or Type)

April 8, 2021

Dated:
Address Post Office Box 2071
Big River, CA 92242
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
roved, Ense Jq’ygegal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Re\ﬂocugg{éggroved by Department

8 o, Mains

EC) i n EDocuSIQned o 9MM

\acaqueling GareydVilson, Deputy County Counsel Jennifer Mulhall.Paudel, Contracts Manager

April 11, 2021
Date Date

April 12, 2021

tREphsdnpaRlirector,
Department of Agmg and Adult Services

April 11, 2021
Date

Page 3 of 3



